Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012) O4/	17/2015 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office		
4-13-15	STINCE CLARES PAGIN, BITO TRECOTION CONTO		
	3671960ments or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	***		
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: _Department of the Navy		
Washington State University /	Internal Address: Office of Counsel, Building 435		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes	(No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street-Address:-47076:Eillencrantz:Road		
Execution Date(s)05/10/14			
Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Nam	City: Patuxent River		
Joint Research Agreement	State: Maryland		
Government Interest Assignment			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 20670		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No		
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional number	B. Patent No.(s). 7893599,8358049 rs attached? Yes XNo		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2		
Name: Mark Glut			
Internal Address: Office of Counsel, Building 435	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ ₀		
Street Address: 47076 Liljencrantz Road	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Patuxent River	8. Payment Information		
State: MD Zip: 20670			
Phone Number: 301-342-9565			
Fax Number: (301) 342-1292	Deposit Account Number _500938		
Email Address: mark.glut@navv.mll	Authorized User Name_ <u>GLUT</u>		
9 Signature: A 1	17/12/1		
	4/12/17		
Mich GWY Signature	Date		
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

N68335-08-C-0098

Confirmatory License

WSU Case No.:

911

Institution Code:

9082001

Funding Agency:

Department of Defense - Navy

Funding Grant No.:

N68335-08-C-0098

Date Disclosed: Invention Title:

March, 12th, 2007 Energy converters and associated methods

Inventors:

Dylan J Morris; David F Bahr,

...Michael J-Anderson;---

John M Youngsman:

Patent Prosecution Records:

Patent Application Title

Filing Date	App. No.	App. Type	Country	Issue Date	Patent No.
Title – Energy	' converters a	nd associated me	ethods		
01/29/2009	12/362,125	Utility Patent	United States	02/22/2011	7.893.599
02/18/2011	13/030,667	Continuation	United States	01/22/2013	8.358.049
01/29/2008	61/024,496	Provisional	United States		0,000,040

The invention Identified above is a Subject Invention under 35 U.S.C. 200, et seq., and the Standard Patent Rights clause at 37 CFR 401.14 or FAR 52.227-11, which are included among the terms of the aboveidentified grant/contract award(s) from the United States Government. This document is confirmatory of:

- 1. The nonexclusive, nontransferable, irrevocable, pald-up license to practice or have practice for or on behalf of the United States the invention described in any patent application and in any and all divisionals, continuations, and continuations in part, and in any and all patents and re-issues granted thereon throughout the world; and
- 2. All other rights acquired by the Government by reason of the above identified grant/contract award and the laws and regulations which are applicable to the award.

This invention was made with Government support under N68335-08-C-0098 awarded by the Department of the Navy. The Government has certain rights in this invention. The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application(s).

WASHINGTON STATE UNIVERSITY

Sita Pappu, Director

Sita Pappy

Office of Commercialization Washington State University 1610 NE Eastgate Blvd.

Pullman, WA 99163

PATENT REEL: 035463 FRAME: 0740